IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
IN THE ABUJA JUDICIAL DIVISION
HOLDEN AT MAITAMA AS (VACATION COURT) ABUJA

CLERK: CHARITY ONUZULIKE

COURT NO. 10
SUIT NO: FCT/HC/CR/322/2022
DATE: 8/8/22
BETWEEN:
FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF NIGERIA.....cccccccceeeeeveceee ... COMPLAINANT
AND
ABOABA DAVID (AKA WANG FANG)... ceececccccescesscee e RESPONDENT
JUDGMENT

(DELIVERED BY HON. JUSTICE S. B. BELGORE)

The Defendant having pleaded guilty to the charge as read and
explained to him in the English language is hereby convicted of the
offence of attempt to cheat contrary to Section 95 of the penal code.

Prosecution: | urge the Court to sentence the convict in accordance
with the plea bargain already filed in the Court. It is dated 27/7/2022 and
executed by all the parties.

Convict’s Counsel: | confirm the plea bargain.

Court: | have adverted to the plea bargain filed. It is dated 27/7/2022. |
have also considered the plea of his Counsel in mitigating of sentence.
He is an indigent and have shown some remorse. It is for the above
reason that | sentence the convict to a fine of N200,000.00 (Two
Hundred Thousand Naira) only or one year imprisonment in default of
payment of fine.

Signed

Suleiman Belgore
(Judge) 8/8/22
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